Agenda for

Board of Education Independent School District No. 54 Lincoln County, Oklahoma Stroud Public Schools

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Board of Education of Independent School District No. 54, Lincoln County, Oklahoma, will hold a **SPECIAL** meeting on the **22nd day of June**, at 1:**00 o'clock p.m.**, at the Board of Education Meeting Room, Administration Building, Stroud Public Schools, 720 Gillispie Avenue, Stroud, Oklahoma.

AGENDA

1.	Call meeting to order.	
2.	Roll call.	
3.	Board discussion and vote to approve or vote not to approve the Activity Performance Incentive stipend for the 2022-2023 school year for qualifying staff as per the schedule of the Activity Performance Incentive Plan.	
4.	Adjournment.	
Niero	· Commence of the Market	Kin Don
Name of person posting this Notice:		Kim Beck (type or print)
		(type of planty
		Board of Education Deputy Clerk
Signature		Title

Posted this **20**th day of **June, 2023** at 1**2:00 o'clock P.M.**, at the entrance to the Administration Building, Stroud Public Schools, 720 Gillispie Avenue, Stroud, Oklahoma.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Board of Education of Independent School District No. 54 Lincoln County, Oklahoma (Stroud Board of Education)

(Special, Emergency, Cancelled, Continued, Reconvened or Rescheduled Regular Meeting)

TO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK RE: HB 1416 OF 1ST REGULAR SESSION OF 36TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE (1977) DATE: June 20, 2023 SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME AND NUMBER Stroud Public School (I-054) 720 Gillispie Avenue, Stroud, OK 74079 **ADDRESS** TELEPHONE _____ 918-968-2541 TIME DATE PLACE Stroud Board of Education SPECIAL MEETING (X)06/22/2023 1:00 p.m. Meeting Room 720 Gillispie Ave Stroud, OK 74079 **EMERGENCY MEETING** (**CANCELLED MEETING** (RECONVENED OR **CONTINUED MEETING** (RESCHEDULED () REGULAR MEETING **REMARKS:** Kim Beck NAME OF PERSON REPORTING DATE: Please Print or Type TITLE: Deputy Clerk, Board of Education **SIGNATURE:**